

CHI 128 of 2018 State Vs. Manjit Singh.

Present: Sh. B. S. Goraya Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur Advocate for accused Manjit Singh .

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused filed. Heard. In view of ground mentioned in the application the same is allowed for today only.

PW ASI Pardeep Kumar has not come present for his further examination in chief. He be summoned for 16.1.2024.

PWs mentioned at Sr. No.6,19,12,13 and 14 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 16.1.2024.

Date of Order: 20.12.2023

typed by Baljinder Kumar
Stenographer Gr.II

(Abhay Rajan Shukla)
Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Patiala
UID NO . PB0547