

CNR No:PBHOC1-000593-2023

CASE No: CHI-55-2023

State of Punjab Vs Pankaj Singh Rana

Present: Sh. A.S. Kahlon, APP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Karan Pelia, Advocate, counsel for the accused.

No defence evidence produced today.

On request and in the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to **25.08.2026** for defence evidence, if any, and/or for arguments. Defence witnesses be summoned for the date fixed. Dasti summons be issued, if requested.

Date of Order: 11.08.2026

Abhishek-Steno

(Ramandeep Neetu), PCS

SDJM, Mukerian

UID No . PB0452